## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9410/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2023 in SA No. 359/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

LALITMOHAN (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92596/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92597/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 08-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

/Caveator(s) Mr. Diganta Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned advocate appearing on caveat for respondent nos.1 to 3 of and behalf respondents. accepts notice said on requirement of formal service of notice on the aforesaid respondents is waived.

(NIRMALA NEGI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR