www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecour

vw.ecourtsindia.con

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9410/2023

LALITMOHAN (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.

Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

Mr. Diganta Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service on respondent nos.6 to 20, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.5.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.4.

List again on 01.09.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar