SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9410/2023

LALITMOHAN (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 156434/2023 - APPL. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE AMENDED CAUSE TITLE IS LISTED BEFORE HON'LE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS
IA No. 156434/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 04-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR Mr. Diganta Gogoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

For the reasons assigned, IA No. 156434/2023 is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Petitioner is permitted to amend memo of parties.

Amended Memo of Partied be filed within two weeks.

Since steps have been taken by learned counsel for the petitioners in respect of unserved respondent No. 5.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 5, returnable on 29.01.2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER