

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9410/2023

LALITMOHAN (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 156434/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 92596/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 92597/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR
Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.6 to 20, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.1 to 3 have failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules. Two weeks time, as a last and final opportunity is granted to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.5 to file counter affidavit.

As requested, weeks time is granted to Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, Ld. AOR to cure the defects in vakalatnama filed on behalf of Lr. nos.4.1 to 4.5 of deceased respondent no.4 and also to file counter affidavit.

If defects cured, after the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar