SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9410/2023

LALITMOHAN (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 156434/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 92596/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 92597/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.6 to 20, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No.5 to file the counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4.1 to 4.5 is defective. Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to cure the

2

defects and to file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.04.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG