SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9410/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2023 in SA No. 359/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

LALITMOHAN (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.188266/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF DECEASED R-6 IA NO.188268/2024- FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT IA NO.188271/2024- FOR C/DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT

IA NO.199024/2024- FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 15-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

Mr. Sidaarrth Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay in filing application for setting aside abatement is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed

Learned counsel who appeared for the original deceased respondent seeks a week's time to file his Vakalatnama on behalf of the legal representatives

2

of deceased respondent No.6.

Amended memo of parties is to be filed within two weeks.

List the matter on 24.02.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR