## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9410/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2023 in SA No. 359/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

LALITMOHAN (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 68497/2024 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date: 29-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Diganta Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the respondent(s), list the matter on 26.08.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR